All Creatures Animal Welfare Trust - Uganda Uganda X https://www.allcreaturestrust.or;
Amici Cannis Ecuador X WWWw.amicicannisusa.org
U.s.
Latin America
Animal Balance Galapagos X https://www.animalbalance.or;
Animal Friends Alliance U.Ss. X https://www.savinganimalstoday.or
Animal Rescue Cambodia Cambodia X https://www.ar-cambodia.com
Animal Shelter Agonda India X https://animalshelteragonda.or:
Animal Welfare & Anti Harassment Society India X X
Animal Welfare Kathpathos Greece X www.animalwelfarekarpathos.com
Annie & Millie's Place u.s. X https://www.annieandmillies.or;
ARCAS Guatemala Guatemala X www.arcasguatemala.org
Bam Animal Clinics Uganda X X www.facebook.com/bamanimalclinics/
Belize Wildlife and Referral Clinic Belize X X www.belizewildlifeclinic.org
Big Fix Uganda, The Uganda X http://www.thebigfixuganda.or
Bridge Clinic, The uU.s. X https://www.thebridgeclinic.or
Brother Wolf Animal Rescue u.s. X https://www.bwar.or;
Caye Caulker Humane Society Belize X www.cayecaulkerhumanesociety.com
Charles Gordon Wildlife Rehabilitation Center u.s. X www.gordonwildlife.org
Chimpanzee Sanctuary Northwest u.s. X www.chimpsanctuarynw.org
Colorado Feline Foster Rescue u.S. X https://coloradofelinefosterrescue.or;
Compassion Unlimited Plus Action India X X X www.cupabangalore.org
Dazzle Africa Zambia X https://dazzleafrica.or
Dharamsala Animal Rescue India X X X www.dharamsalaanimalrescue.org
Evelyn Alexander Wildlife Rescue Center u.s. X http://www.wildliferescuecenter.or;
Feline Fix, The uU.S. X https://www.thefelinefix.or;
Fix West Texas u.s. X https://fixwesttexas.or,
Forgotten Felines of Sonoma County u.s. X http://www.forgottenfelines.com
Chile,
Global Alliance for Animals and People, The Guatemala X www.thegaap.org
Global Sanctuary for Elephants Brazil X globalelephants.org
Grand Strand Humane Society u.s. X http://www.grandstrandhumanesociety.com
Greenwood Wildlife Rehabilitation Center u.s. X www.greenwoodwildlife.org
Hawaii Animal Rescue Foundation u.s. X www.hawaiianimalrescue.org
Hui Pono Holoholona u.s. X www.hphhawaii.org
Humane Society of Weld County u.s. X www.weldcountyhumane.org/




Turk & Caicos

International Pet Aid & Welfare Grenada X www.internationalpetaidandwelfare.org
J)'s Helping Paws u.s. X www.jjshelpingpaws.org
Kathmandu Animal Treatment Centre Nepal X katcentre-nepal.org
Kathmandu Animal Treatment Centre UK Nepal X X https://katcentre.org/en
Kitten Krazy u.s. X http://www.kittenkrazy.or;
Lake Zone Animal Welfare Organization Tanzania X https://www.facebook.com/Lazawomwanza
Leech Lake Legacy u.s. X www.leechlakelegacy.org
Liberia Animal Welfare & Conservation Society Liberia X www.liberiaanimalwelfaresociety.org
Lilongwe SPCA Malawi X www.lilongwespca.org
Lockwood Animal Rescue Center u.s. X X https://lockwoodarc.or
Loudoun Valley Raptor Center/Maryland Raptor Center u.s. X www.marylandraptorrescue.org
Lucky Animal Protection Shelter Pakistan X www.facebook.com/LAPSkpk
U.S. Virgin
Lucky Paws Foundation Inc Islands X www.luckypawssttvi.com
Mazie’s Mission u.s. X WWW.maziesmission.org
Mazunte Project, The Mexico X X www.palmaritoseaturtlerescue.org/mazunte-project
Mbwa Wa Africa Animal Rescue Tanzania X https://mbwa-wa-africa.or
Meru Animal Welfare Organization Tanzania X https://www.meruanimalwelfare.or
Mwamfumba Cooperative Society Animal Welfare Zambia
Nebraska Wildlife Rehab u.s. X nebraskawildliferehab.org
Nile Valley Egyptian Foundation, Inc. Egypt X www.nvecats.org
Northern Colorado Friends of Ferals u.s. X https://nocoferals.or
Northern Colorado Wildlife Center u.s. X nocowildlife.org
Nuummi Uumasut (The Animals of Nuuk) Greenland X www.nuummiuumasut.gl
13 African
PASA Sanctuaries Countries X www.pasaprimates.org
Ape Action Africa Cameroon X www.apeactionafrica.org
Chimfunshi Wildlife Orphanage Zambia X https://chimfunshiwildlife.or;
Chimpanzee Conservation Centre (CCC) Guinea X http://www.projetprimates.com/en
Chimpanzee Eden| South Africa X http://www.chimpeden.com
Chimpanzee Rehabilitation Project Gambia X https://www.facebook.com/ChimpanzeeRehabilitationProjectCrplnTheGambia
Colobus Conservation Kenya X https://www.colobusconservation.or
Drill Ranch Nigeria X http://www.pandrillus.org/projects/drill-ranch
Fernan-Vaz Gorilla Project Gabon X http://gorillasgabon.or
HELP-Congo Congo X http://www.help-primates.or
Jeunes Animaux Confisques au Katanga (J.A.C.K.) DRC X http://www.jacksanctuary.or
Lilongwe Wildlife Centre Malawi X http://www.lilongwewildlife.or




Limbe Wildlife Center Cameroon X http://www.limbewildlife.org
Lola ya Bonobo & ABC DRC X www.lolayabonobo.org
Lwiro Primate Rehabilitation Centre DRC X http://www.lwiroprimates.or.
Ngamba Island Chimpanzee Sanctuary and Wildlife
Conservation Trust Uganda X http://ngambaisland.com
Parc de la Lekedi Gabon X https://lekedi-biodiversite.or;
Projet Protection des Gorilles-Congo Congo X https://www.aspinalifoundation.org/the-aspinall-foundation/working-around-the-world/congo-and-gabon/
Projet Protection des Gorilles-Gabon Gabon X
Sanaga-Yong Chimpanzee Rescue Center Cameroon X http://www.ida-africa.or;
Sweetwaters Chimpanzee Sanctuary Kenya X https://www.olpejetaconservancy.org/wildlife/chimpanzees/sweetwaters-chimpanzee-sanctuary/
Tacugama Chimpanzee Sanctuary| Sierra Leone X www.tacugama.com
Tchimpounga Chimpanzee Rehabilitation Centre Congo X
Vervet Monkey Foundation| South Africa X https://vervet.za.or
Project Chimps u.s. X www.projectchimps.org
Protect ME Albania Albania X www.protectmealbania.com
Pura Vida Friends of Animals Costa Rica X puravidafriendsanimals.org
Raindancer Wild Bird Rescue u.s. X http://www.raindancerwildbirdrescue.or
Rocky Mountain House Rabbit Rescue u.s. X https://www.rmhrr.org/
Rocky Mountain Wildlife Alliance u.s. X rmwalliance.org
Romania Animal Rescue Romania X WwWw.romaniaanimalrescue.com
Safe Haven Wildlife Sanctuary u.s. X www.safehavenwildlife.com
Santa Barbara Wildlife Care Network u.s. X https://www.sbwcn.or;
Sava's Safe Haven (Asociatia) Romania X www.savasafehaven.com
Save the Dogs Romania X https://www.savethedogs.eu/en
Save Vietnam's Wildlife Vietnam X http://svw.vn
Mozambique
Saving the Survivors South Sudan X www.savingthesurvivors.org
us. -
Second Chance Animal Rescue Puerto Rico X WWW.Scarpr.org
Soltis Hope Street Animal Rescue Nepal X https://www.facebook.com/p/Soltis-Hope-Street-Animal-Rescue-100068846877146
Sonflower Ranch Wildlife Rehabilitation Center us. X https://sfrwildliferehab.com
Street Dog Coalition u.s. X www.thestreetdogcoalition.org
Students for International Veterinary Opportunities Honduras X http://www.sivo.webs.com
Tanzania Animal Welfare Society Tanzania X www.taweso.org
Tanzania Humane Charity Tanzania X
Teton Wildlife Rehabilitation Center u.s. X http://tetonwildlife.or
Three Ring Ranch u.s. X https://www.threeringranch.org/
Tsunami Animal-People Alliance Sri Lanka X http://tsunami-animal.or:




Tulsa SPCA u.s. https://tulsaspca.or
Liberia
Ethiopia
Veterinarians Without Borders US Uganda http://vetswithoutbordersus.or;
U.S.
India
Veterinary Initiative for Endangered Wildlife Nepal www.viewildlife.org
Vets of Purpose Organization Malawi https://vetsofpurpose.com
Victoria Falls Wildlife Trust Zimbabwe http://vicfallswildlifetrust.or;
u.s. -
Vieques Humane Society Puerto Rico https://viequeshumanesociety.or
Visakha Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals India http://www.vspca.or;
Voice of Animal Nepal Nepal https://www.voan.org.n
Wildlife SOS/Friendicoes India http://www.wildlifesos.or
W.O.L.F. Sanctuary u.s. www.wolfsanctuary.net
Zanzibar Animal Affection Society Tanzania https://zaaso.net




